The targeted literature search identified a total of 227 citations. After titles and abstracts were screened,
216 citations were excluded and 11 citations were reviewed in full-text. Four studies contained relevant
information and the most appropriate evidence was selected from the four studies by prioritising evidence
from larger sample sizes and studies that reported prescriber time for different types of prescriptions
(e.g. new vs. renewals) and/or different types of prescribers (GP vs. nurse).85,100–102 It should be noted that
one of the four studies identified was a systematic review and led to the identification of two additional
studies with relevant information based on their reporting of mean consultation times based on large
sample sizes and in different types of prescribers.103,104

APPENDIX 7

NIHR Journals Library www.journalslibrary.nihr.ac.uk

118

Appendix 8 Differences in standardised (90-day)
total costs for short and long prescription lengths

TABLE 27 Differences in standardised (90-day) total costs for short and long prescription lengths under various
scenarios (2015 £)

Scenarios

Values tested
Total cost standardised
to 90 days Difference

(cost savings
with ≥ 60 days)< 60 days ≥ 60 days < 60 days ≥ 60 days

Glucose control with oral drug therapy in T2DM

Base case – – 8.85 2.52 (6.33)

No prescriber time cost 0 0 2.59 1.87 (0.72)

50% decrease quantity wasted, days 0.43 2.48 8.41 1.68 (6.73)

50% increase quantity wasted, days 1.29 7.44 9.30 3.36 (5.94)

50% decrease cost of drug per day 0.18 0.14 8.41 1.68 (6.73)

50% increase cost of drug per day 0.55 0.43 9.30 3.36 (5.94)

50% decrease dispensing fee 0.46 0.52 8.01 2.42 (5.59)

50% increase dispensing fee 1.38 1.57 9.70 2.62 (7.08)

50% decrease prescriber time cost 1.70 1.72 5.72 2.20 (3.52)

50% increase prescriber time cost 5.09 5.16 11.99 2.85 (9.14)

Treatment of hypertension in T2DM

Base case – – 8.13 0.75 (7.38)

No prescriber time cost 0 0 1.88 0.63 (1.25)

50% decrease quantity wasted, days 0.62 3.49 7.99 0.46 (7.53)

50% increase quantity wasted, days 1.85 10.47 8.28 1.05 (7.23)

50% decrease cost of drug per day 0.042 0.041 7.99 0.46 (7.53)

50% increase cost of drug per day 0.13 0.12 8.28 1.05 (7.23)

50% decrease dispensing fee 0.45 0.46 7.34 0.74 (6.60)

50% increase dispensing fee 1.35 1.39 8.93 0.77 (8.16)

50% decrease prescriber time cost 1.77 1.77 5.01 0.69 (4.32)

50% increase prescriber time cost 5.30 5.32 11.26 0.82 (10.44)

Lipid management in T2DM

Base case – – 7.21 0.12 (7.09)

No prescriber time cost 0 0 1.75 0.96 (0.79)

50% decrease quantity wasted, days 0.31 8.11 7.12 (0.49) (6.63)

50% increase quantity wasted, days 0.94 24.32 7.30 0.73 (6.57)

50% decrease cost of drug per day 0.052 0.052 7.12 (0.49) (6.63)

50% increase cost of drug per day 0.16 0.15 7.30 0.73 (6.57)

continued

DOI: 10.3310/hta21780 HEALTH TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT 2017 VOL. 21 NO. 78

© Queen’s Printer and Controller of HMSO 2017. This work was produced by Miani et al. under the terms of a commissioning contract issued by the Secretary of State for Health.
This issue may be freely reproduced for the purposes of private research and study and extracts (or indeed, the full report) may be included in professional journals provided that
suitable acknowledgement is made and the reproduction is not associated with any form of advertising. Applications for commercial reproduction should be addressed to: NIHR
Journals Library, National Institute for Health Research, Evaluation, Trials and Studies Coordinating Centre, Alpha House, University of Southampton Science Park, Southampton
SO16 7NS, UK.

119

TABLE 27 Differences in standardised (90-day) total costs for short and long prescription lengths under various
scenarios (2015 £) (continued )

Scenarios

Values tested
Total cost standardised
to 90 days Difference

(cost savings
with ≥ 60 days)< 60 days ≥ 60 days < 60 days ≥ 60 days

50% decrease dispensing fee 0.45 0.50 6.42 0.25 (6.17)

50% increase dispensing fee 1.35 1.50 7.99 (0.013) (8.00)

50% decrease prescriber time cost 1.56 1.57 4.48 0.54 3.94

50% increase prescriber time cost 4.68 4.72 9.93 (0.30) (10.23)

Secondary prevention of myocardial infarction

Base case – – 8.89 (0.18) (9.07)

No prescriber time cost 0 0 1.88 0.28 (1.6)

50% decrease quantity wasted, days 0.48 3.28 8.79 (0.37) (9.16)

50% increase quantity wasted, days 1.43 9.84 8.99 0.019 (8.97)

50% decrease cost of drug per day 0.037 0.034 8.79 (0.37) (9.16)

50% increase cost of drug per day 0.11 0.10 8.99 0.019 (8.97)

50% decrease dispensing fee 0.45 0.48 8.05 (0.12) (8.17)

50% increase dispensing fee 1.35 1.45 9.73 (0.24) (9.97)

50% decrease prescriber time cost 1.88 1.89 5.38 0.049 (5.33)

50% increase prescriber time cost 5.63 5.66 12.39 (0.40) (11.59)

Depression

Base case – – 10.26 2.00 (8.26)

No prescriber time cost 0 0 2.89 0.77 (2.12)

50% decrease quantity wasted, days 0.93 1.35 9.84 1.79 (8.05)

50% increase quantity wasted, days 2.80 4.04 10.67 2.20 (8.47)

50% decrease cost of drug per day 0.068 0.054 9.84 1.79 (8.05)

50% increase cost of drug per day 0.20 0.16 10.67 2.20 (8.47)

50% decrease dispensing fee 0.45 0.48 9.23 1.81 (7.42)

50% increase dispensing fee 1.36 1.44 11.29 2.18 (9.11)

50% decrease prescriber time cost 1.61 1.59 6.58 1.39 (5.19)

50% increase prescriber time cost 4.84 4.78 13.94 2.61 (11.33)

Notes
Over a period of 90 days, the TUC for shorter prescriptions ranged from £7.21 to £10.26. For longer prescriptions, the TUC
ranged from –£0.18 to £2.52 over a 90-day period. Note that some of the TUC for longer prescriptions are negative. This is
a statistical artefact owing to some prescriptions (lipid management and secondary prevention of myocardial infarction)
already being routinely prescribed for longer than 90 days. The negative number indicates that prescriptions of longer
duration than 90 days may be associated with lower unnecessary costs than 90-day prescriptions. This does not affect the